
Dick's Sporting Goods Tournament of Champions presented by Pasco County

Wesley Chapel, FL  December 29  - December 31, 2013

Playoff 

Seed Team Name Wins Losses Ties
14 I III

15 I III

7 III I

20 IIII

11 II II

5 IIII

13 I III

10 II II

3 IIII

2 IIII

18 IIII

4 IIII

19 IIII

8 III I

9 II II

6 III I

21 IIII

12 II II

1 IIII

16 I III

17 I III

THE MASTER SCOREBOARD IS YOUR OFFICIAL SOURCE FOR GAME INFORMATION. 

TEAMS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE MASTER SCOREBOARD AFTER EACH GAME.

ALL POOL PLAY GAMES ARE 25 MINUTES LONG.

Seeding ties will be broken using the following criteria:

1.  Head-to-Head results between the tied teams

2.  Total goals allowed in Pool Play games

3.  Total goal differential in Pool Play games

4.  Goals allowed in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day

5.  Goal differential in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day

6.  Goals allowed in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day

7.  Goal differential in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day

8.  Coin flip

**For a tie-breaker scenario involving three or more teams,  head-to-head will not apply unless the tied teams

all played each other in pool play.   If the tied teams did not all play each other in pool play, criteria #2 will be the first

condition considered. If criteria #2 does not break the tie, criteria will be considered according to the list above.

*If at any point during a 3 (or more) way tiebreak a team’s seed is determined, the remaining teams will be subject to all tiebreak criteria.

TEAMS FINISHING 1ST THROUGH 3RD WILL RECEIVE MEDALS. NDP STAFF WILL PROVIDE MEDAL CEREMONY INSTRUCTIONS.

**Field Locations**

Fields 1-10 are located at Wesley Chapel District Park (7727 Boyette Road/Wesley Chapel, FL/33545)

Fields 11-14 are located at Wesley Chapel High School (30651 Wells Road/Wesley Chapel, FL/33545)

Winning Team is Circled!

Game Day Time Field #

A1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 6

B1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 7

C1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 8

D1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 9

E1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 10

F1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 11

G1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 12

H1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 13

I1 SUNDAY 8:00 AM Field 14

J1 SUNDAY 8:40 AM Field 7

K1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 6

L1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 7

M1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 8

N1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 9

O1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 10

P1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 11

Q1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 12

R1 SUNDAY 10:00 AM Field 13

S1 SUNDAY 10:40 AM Field 13

T1 SUNDAY 10:40 AM Field 14

U1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 6

V1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 7

W1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 8

X1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 9

Y1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 10

Z1 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 11

A2 SUNDAY 12:00 PM Field 12

B2 SUNDAY 12:40 PM Field 12

C2 SUNDAY 12:40 PM Field 13

D2 SUNDAY 12:40 PM Field 14

E2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 6

F2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 7

G2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 8

H2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 9

I2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 10

J2 SUNDAY 2:00 PM Field 11

K2 SUNDAY 2:40 PM Field 11

L2 SUNDAY 2:40 PM Field 12

M2 SUNDAY 2:40 PM Field 13

N2 SUNDAY 2:40 PM Field 14

O2 SUNDAY 4:00 PM Field 9

P2 SUNDAY 4:00 PM Field 12

@NDPLacrosse

#LAXTOC

Score

State

AL

FL

NC

NC

GA

NAT

PA

KY

FL

NC

Team # 1 (Dark) Team # 2 (White)

NY

IL

IL

vs

Rising Sons 2020

Storm Lacrosse

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

11U DIVISIONPool Play

Blue Devil Elite

Carolina Cannons

Clash Clowns

Crossfire

Bamalax U11

VERSION 2 - UPDATED 12/29/13

Windy City Selects

Tampa Tarpons

Team 91 Crush

Red Devil United

Team One

ON

VA

NY

Grand River Ironmen

Ironclads

FCA Lacrosse

Looney's 2020 Orange

Mad Cats

Monsters Lacrosse

Northland Lacrosse

Palm Beach Storm

LI Express 2020 Terps

Windy City Selects

LI Express 2020 Terps

FCA Lacrosse

MD

IN

FL

MO

FL

Ironclads

Blue Devil Elite

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

Team One

Palm Beach Storm

Bamalax U11

Team 91 Crush

Northland Lacrosse

vs

vs

Storm Lacrosse

Carolina Cannons

Tampa Tarpons

Monsters Lacrosse

Team One

Palm Beach Storm

Bamalax U11

Team 91 Crush

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

Grand River Ironmen

Clash Clowns

Storm Lacrosse

Carolina Cannons

vs

vs

vs

Rising Sons 2020

Crossfire

Storm Lacrosse

Carolina Cannons

Tampa Tarpons

Mad Cats

Windy City Selects

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

vs

Red Devil United

Northland Lacrosse

Ironclads

Looney's 2020 Orange

Looney's 2020 Orange

Blue Devil Elite

Mad Cats

Palm Beach Storm

Grand River Ironmen

Clash Clowns

Rising Sons 2020

Crossfire

LI Express 2020 Terps

FCA Lacrosse

Looney's 2020 Orange

Team One

vs

Bamalax U11

Team 91 Crush

Northland Lacrosse

Ironclads

Blue Devil Elite

Mad Cats

vs

vs

vs

Grand River Ironmen

Clash Clowns

Crossfire

Storm Lacrosse

Carolina Cannons

Tampa Tarpons

vs

Windy City Selects

LI Express 2020 Terps

FCA Lacrosse

Looney's 2020 Orange

Monsters Lacrosse

Red Devil United

Rising Sons 2020

Red Devil United

Rising Sons 2020

Crossfire

Red Devil United

Team One

Palm Beach Storm

Bamalax U11

Team 91 Crush

Northland Lacrosse

Blue Devil Elite

Mad Cats

Grand River Ironmen

Clash Clowns

Monsters Lacrosse

IroncladsFCA Lacrosse

Monsters Lacrosse

vs

vs

Tampa Tarpons

Windy City Selects

LI Express 2020 Terps

7-2

5-4 (OT)

6-2

4-1

2-7

3-8

16-0

5-4

11-1

2-10

0-10

2-8

3-5

3-10

1-6

3-2

5-3

7-5

2-1

 4-3 (OT)

3-5

7-1

2-7

13-0

3-5

6-1

2-5

4-7

0-8

2-5

0-10

3-5

3-5

3-6

6-1

2-1

7-1

4-3

3-4

0-11

11-0

8-5


