Dick's Sporting Goods Tournament of Champions presented by Pasco County

Wesley Chapel, FL December 29 - December 31, 2013

Pool Play

VERSION 2 - UPDATED 12/29/13

11U DIVISION



Seed	Team Name	State	Wins	Losses	Ties
14	Bamalax U11	AL	I	III	
15	Blue Devil Elite	FL	I	III	
7	Carolina Cannons	NC	III	I	
20	Clash Clowns	NC		IIII	
11	Crossfire	GA	II	II	
5	FCA Lacrosse	NAT	IIII		
13	Grand River Ironmen	ON	I	III	
10	Ironclads	VA	II	II	
3	LI Express 2020 Terps	NY	IIII		
2	Looney's 2020 Orange	MD	IIII		
18	Mad Cats	IN		IIII	
4	Monsters Lacrosse	FL	IIII		
19	Northland Lacrosse	MO		IIII	
8	Palm Beach Storm	FL	III	I	
9	Red Devil United	NC	II	II	
6	Rising Sons 2020	PA	III	I	
21	Storm Lacrosse	KY		IIII	
12	Tampa Tarpons	FL	П	II	
1	Team 91 Crush	NY	IIII		
16	Team One	IL	I	III	
17	Windy City Selects	IL	I	III	

THE MASTER SCOREBOARD IS YOUR OFFICIAL SOURCE FOR GAME INFORMATION. TEAMS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE MASTER SCOREBOARD AFTER EACH GAME.

ALL POOL PLAY GAMES ARE 25 MINUTES LONG.

Seeding ties will be broken using the following criteria:

- Head-to-Head results between the tied teams
- Total goals allowed in Pool Play games
 Total goal differential in Pool Play games

- Goals allowed in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day
 Goal differential in each of the teams' first Pool Play games of the day
 Goal differential in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day
 Goal differential in each of the teams' second Pool Play games of the day

** For a tie-breaker scenario involving three or more teams, head-to-head will not apply unless the tied teamsall played each other in pool play. If the tied teams did not all play each other in pool play, criteria #2 will be first condition considered. If criteria #2 does not break the tie, criteria will be considered according to the list above.

*If at any point during a 3 (or more) way tiebreak a team's seed is determined, the remaining teams will be subject to all tiebreak criteria.

TEAMS FINISHING 1ST THROUGH 3RD WILL RECEIVE MEDALS. NDP STAFF WILL PROVIDE MEDAL CEREMONY INSTRUCTIONS.

Fields 1-10 are located at Wesley Chapel District Park (7727 Boyette Road/Wesley Chapel, FL/33545) Fields 11-14 are located at Wesley Chapel High School (30651 Wells Road/Wesley Chapel, FL/33545)

Winning Team is Circled!

Game	Day	Time	Field #	Team # 1 (Dark)	vs	Team # 2 (White)	Score
A1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 6	Red Devil United	VS	Team One	7-2
B1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 7	Palm Beach Storm	vs	Rising Sons 2020	5-4 (OT)
C1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 8	Blue Devil Elite	vs	Windy City Selects	6-2
D1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 9	Ironclads	vs	Mad Cats	4-1
E1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 10	Grand River Ironmen	vs	FCA Lacrosse	2-7
F1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 11	Northland Lacrosse	vs	Carolina Cannons	3-8
G1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 12	Team 91 Crush	VS	Storm Lacrosse	16-0
H1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 13	Crossfire	VS	Bamalax U11	5-4
I1	SUNDAY	8:00 AM	Field 14	Tampa Tarpons	VS	LI Express 2020 Terps	11-1
J1	SUNDAY	8:40 AM	Field 7	Clash Clowns	VS	Looney's 2020 Orange	2-10
K1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 6	Team One	vs	Rising Sons 2020	0-10
L1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 7	Crossfire	vs	Palm Beach Storm	2-8
M1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 8	Storm Lacrosse	vs	Bamalax U11	3-5
N1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 9	Carolina Cannons	vs	Team 91 Crush	3-10
O1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 10	Windy City Selects	vs	Ironclads	1-6
P1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 11	Tampa Tarpons	vs	Northland Lacrosse	3-2
Q1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 12	LI Express 2020 Terps	vs	Blue Devil Elite	5-3
R1	SUNDAY	10:00 AM	Field 13	FCA Lacrosse	vs	Mad Cats	7-5
S1	SUNDAY	10:40 AM	Field 13	Looney's 2020 Orange	vs	Grand River Ironmen	2-1
T1	SUNDAY	10:40 AM	Field 14	Monsters Lacrosse	VS	Clash Clowns	4-3 (OT)
U1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 6	Team One	vs	Crossfire	3-5
V1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 7	Palm Beach Storm	VS	Storm Lacrosse	7-1
W1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 8	Bamalax U11	VS	Carolina Cannons	2-7
X1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 9	Team 91 Crush	VS	Tampa Tarpons	13-0
Y1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 10	Northland Lacrosse	VS	Windy City Selects	3-5
Z1	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 11	Ironclads	VS	LI Express 2020 Terps	2-5
A2	SUNDAY	12:00 PM	Field 12	Blue Devil Elite	VS	FCA Lacrosse	4-7
B2	SUNDAY	12:40 PM	Field 12	Mad Cats	VS	Looney's 2020 Orange	0-8
C2	SUNDAY	12:40 PM	Field 13	Grand River Ironmen	VS	Monsters Lacrosse	2-5
D2	SUNDAY	12:40 PM	Field 14	Clash Clowns	VS	Red Devil United	0-10
E2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 6	Storm Lacrosse	vs	Team One	3-5
F2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 7	Carolina Cannons	VS	Palm Beach Storm	4-3
G2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 8	Bamalax U11	VS	Tampa Tarpons	3-4
H2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 9	Windy City Selects	VS	Team 91 Crush	0-11
I2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 10	LI Express 2020 Terps	VS	Northland Lacrosse	11-0
J2	SUNDAY	2:00 PM	Field 11	FCA Lacrosse	vs	Ironclads	8-5
K2	SUNDAY	2:40 PM	Field 11	Looney's 2020 Orange	vs	Blue Devil Elite	6-1
L2	SUNDAY	2:40 PM	Field 12	Mad Cats	vs	Monsters Lacrosse	3-5
M2	SUNDAY	2:40 PM	Field 13	Red Devil United	vs	Grand River Ironmen	3-6
N2	SUNDAY	2:40 PM	Field 14	Rising Sons 2020	VS	Clash Clowns	6-1
O2	SUNDAY	4:00 PM	Field 9	Monsters Lacrosse	vs	Crossfire	2-1
P2	SUNDAY	4:00 PM	Field 12	Rising Sons 2020	vs	Red Devil United	7-1
				And .			